



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLA No.1230 of 2025**

***Padma Ranjekar***

.....

***Appellant***

Represented By Adv. -  
Jyotirmaya Sahoo

*-versus-*

***State Of Odisha***

.....

***Respondent***

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR  
MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**06.11.2025**

**Order No.**

01.
  1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
  2. Heard.
  3. Admit.
  4. Call for the digitized copy of the TCR.
  5. Learned counsel for the Appellant contended that the copy of the deposition was served on learned counsel for the State in Court today.
  6. List this matter immediate after receipt of the TCR.

**I.A. No.2906 of 2025**

7. This I.A. has been filed for stay realization of fine.
8. Heard.
9. As an interim measure, it is directed that realization of the fine



as directed by the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Nabarangpur in C.T. Case No.45 of 2023 (T) shall remain stayed till the next date.

**I.A. No.2905 of 2025**

10. This I.A. has been filed for bail/suspension of sentence.
11. Heard.
12. List this I.A. immediate after receipt of the TCR, preferably in the week commencing 08.12.2025.

**( Aditya Kumar Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**

S.K. Rout