



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 1230 of 2025

Padma Ranjekar

..... *Appellant(s)*

Mr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha

..... *Respondent (s)*

Ms. Gayatri Patra, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

08.04.2026

CRLA Nos.1230 & 1288 of 2025

Order No.

04.

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. On the request of learned counsel for Appellant, list these matters on 22nd April, 2026 under the heading "For Orders".

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge